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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services,

CLASS I.—COLONIAL SECRETARY—continued.

Item. 18 '9-80.

COLONIAL SECRETAEY'S OFFICE—con^.

VOTE No. 4— continued.
Messengers' and OfficeKeepers' Dept.—ctd.
Office Keepers—

Auckland
New Plymouth
Wellington, 2 at 6s. per diem ...
Napier
Nelson (Office Keeper £150, Messenger £50)
Blenheim (Office Keeper £128)
Christchurch (2 Office Keepers, 1 at £175,

1 at £100 ; "Messenger £100)
Dunedin (Office Keeper £132, Office Cleaner

£104, and Watchman £70) ...

£ s. d. £ s. d.

4
5
(j
7
8
i)

10

100
75

220
120
200
128

0 0
0.0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

3,861 3 0

375 0 0
11

306 0 0

Total—Vote No. 4 .;.

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS.

1

2
3
4
5
<>
7
8
9

10

VOTE No. 5.
Legislative Council—

Chairman of Committees (addition to per-
manent salary, £300)

Chairman of Public Petitions Committee ...
Clerk (addition to permanent salary £40(>).,.
Clerk-Assistant
Second Clerk Assistant
Extra Clerical Assistance
Interpreter
Messenger
Extra Messengers during Session
Contingencies

100
100
100
350
200
150
200
120
250
100

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
i
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
(

1,670 0 0

11

12

13
14
15

House of Representative—
Mr. Speaker (addition to permanent salary

£600)
Chairman of Committees (addition to per-

manent salary £400)
Chairman of Public Petitions Committee ...
Chairman of Native Affairs Committee
Clerk of Parliaments (addition to permanent

salary £600)
Clerk-Assistant (addition to permanent salary

£400)
Second Clerk-Assistant
Extra Clerks during Session
Serjeant-at-Arms
Interpreters
Reader
Record Clerk
Messenger ... ...
Extra Messengers andPolice during Session

200

100
100
100

100

0

0
0
0

0

0

o
16 100

400
750
250
400
150
200
175
910

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

3,935 0 0
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