Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

	CLASS I.—COLONIAL SECRETAR	Y-cont	inu	ed.				
Item.			1879-80.					
		£	8.	d.	£	s.	d.	
4 5 6 7 8 9 10	COLONIAL SECRETARY'S OFFICE—contd. VOTE No. 4—continued. Messengers' and Office Keepers' Dept.—ctd. Office Keepers— Auckland	-	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	0 0 0 0 0 0	3,861	3	. 0	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS. VOTE No. 5. Legislative Council— Chairman of Committees (addition to permanent salary, £300) Chairman of Public Petitions Committee Clerk (addition to permanent salary £400) Clerk-Assistant Second Clerk Assistant Extra Clerical Assistance Interpreter Messenger Extra Messengers during Session Contingencies	100 100 100 350 200 150 200 120 250 100	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0				
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Interpreters Reader	200 100 100 100 100 400 750 250 400 150 200 175 910	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0					